BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

APPLICATION OF OKLAHOMA NATURALGAS COMPANY, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS,INC., FOR APPROVAL OF ITSPERFORMANCE BASED RATE CHANGEPLAN CALCULATIONS FOR THE TWELVEMONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021,ENERGY EFFICIENCY TRUE-UP ANDUTILITY INCENTIVE ADJUSTMENTS FORPROGRAM YEAR 2021, AND CHANGES ORMODIFICATIONS TO ITS TARIFFS

CAUSE NO. PUD 202200023



OF OKLAHOMA

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

The undersigned counsel appear on behalf of John O'Connor, the Attorney General of Oklahoma, in order to protect the interests of utility customers in the above-referenced proceeding pursuant to 74 O.S. § 18b(A)(21) and OAC 165:5-9-4(d).

Please provide service of any filings, discovery requests, or discovery responses electronically to utilityregulation@oag.ok.gov. For all other communications regarding this matter, please contact the undersigned counsel.

Respectfully submitted,

JOHN O'CONNOR ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OKLAHOMA



JARED B. HAINES, OBA #32002 Deputy Attorney General K. CHRISTINE CHEVIS, OBA #33483 Assistant Attorney General Utility Regulation Unit OKLAHOMA ATTORNEY GENERAL 313 NE 21st Street Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105 Telephone: (405) 521-3921 Facsimile: (405) 522-0608 jared.haines@oag.ok.gov christine.chevis@oag.ok.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 16th day of March, 2022, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing

Attorney General's Entry of Appearance was sent via electronic mail to the following interested

parties:

Brandy L. Wreath Director, Public Utility Division OKLAHOMA CORP. COMM'N Jim Thorpe Building 2101 N. Lincoln. Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK 73105 pudenergy@occ.ok.gov

Michael L. Velez Deputy General Counsel OKLAHOMA CORP. COMM'N Jim Thorpe Building 2101 N. Lincoln. Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK 73105 michael.velez@occ.ok.gov

Dustin R. Fredrick Managing Attorney OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO. 401 North Harvey Ave. Oklahoma City, OK 73102 dustin.fredrick@onegas.com

Curtis M. Long J. Dillon Curran CONNER & WINTERS, LLP 4000 One Williams Center Tulsa, OK 74172 clong@cwlaw.com dcurran@cwlaw.com

K. CHRISTINE CHEVIS Assistant Attorney General Utility Regulation Unit